Attorney Dkt. No. 54008.8173.US00 P05-0007

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United StatesPatent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(jes) Eric J. Bergman Thomas Maximilian Gebhart	2. Name/address of receiving party(ies) Semitool, Inc. 655 West Reserve Drive Kalispell, MT 59901
Add'l names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
Nature of conveyance/Execution date(s): Execution Date(s): 5-20-05 and 5-15-05. respectively	
□ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/127,052	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total No. of applications and patents	
correspondence concerning document	involved: 1
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
Kenneth H. Ohriner	☐ Enclosed
Customer No. 45540 Perkins Coie LLP P.O. Box 1208	☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2586
Seattle, Washington 98111-1208 (310) 788-9900	8. Deposit Account No. 50-2586
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
// 1 / DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature: Kennth W. Chun Signature	<u>June 1, 2005</u> Date
Kenneth H. Ohriner	Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
Name of Person Signing	·

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheets) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra English 13-1450

EM No. EV 388122866US

Attorney Dkt. No.: 54008.8173.US00

P05-0007

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Eric J. Bergman and Thomas Maximilian Gebhart (the "Assignors"), residing at 2355 Whitefish Stage Road, Kalispell, Montana, 59901 and Farkweg 16; \$2918 Harracu. Furthetrasse 3, 82419, Uffing, Germany, respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR POLISHING A WAFER (the "Application") and ____ executed concurrently herewith; or ____ filed on _____ as Application No. _____ (the "Invention(s)"). We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

Semitool, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 655 West Reserve Drive, Kalispell, Montana 59901 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or

EM No. EV 388122866UŞ

Attorney Dkt. No.: 54008.8173.US00

P05-0007

defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 05/20/05

Thomas Maximilian Gebhart

Date: 5/5/05 .___

Eric J. Bergman

i certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Eric J. Bergman is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

State of Moutana

County of Hathand

Dated May 5, 2005

Signature of ___

Printed Name DIANE E. SOCI

My appointment expires 6-7-200

[54008-8173-000000/LA051230.061]

RECORDED: 06/02/2005

Page 2 of 2